
 
  

INVITATION TO BID 
2022-12, 2022-13, 2022-14, 2022-15, 2022-16, 2022-17, 2022-18, 2022-19, 2022-20, 2022-21, 2022-22 

 
PAMPANGA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (PELCO II) WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT SAN ROQUE, GUAGUA, 
PAMPANGA 2003 IS IN NEED OF THE FOLLOWING: 
 

 
 

Package 1 (2022-12)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 22,032,000.00 VAT Inclusive

Security Services (Security Guard - Day and Night Duty) for 2022

Fifty-four (54) Personnel

Package 2 (2022-13)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 130,577,354.14 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of PELCO II Santa Barbara Substation at Bacolor, Pampanga (W.O.# S8-

BANK1-2020) (Project Completion - 240 Calendar Days)

Package 3 (2022-14)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 20,592,512.55 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of Project Overhead Distribution Line for Avida Settings Alviera (Revised), Hacienda, 

Dolores, Porac (Work Order No. SU-10-21-224)

Project Completion - 84 Calendar Days

Package 4 (2022-15)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 21,600,752.87 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of

Project 1 - Overhead Distribution Line for The Greenways Alviera, Hacienda, Dolores, Porac (Work Order No. SU-08-21-193

Project 2 - Extension of Primary Line for The Greenways Alviera, Hacienda Dolores, Porac (Work Order No. SU-07-21-176

Project Completion - 90 Calendar Days

Package 5 (2022-16)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 4,633,230.82 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Testing and Commissioning of Project Construction Of 4-Circuit Distribution Line Along MNTC Bridge At Santa 

Ines, Mabalacat, Pampanga (W.O.# Const-03-22-016-Pri)

Project Completion - 174 Calendar Days

Package 6 (2022-17)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 2,506,634.58 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of Various Project

Project 1 - Extension Of 1 Phase And Secondary Line Due To Load Growth At Cabalantian Bacolor (Nr Back of Don Bosco) 

W.O.# GB-2021-0026-Pri-Sec

Project 2 - Extension Of Primary And Secondary Line At Control Cabetican Due To Low Voltage

Project 3 - Extension Of 1 Phase Primary And Secondary Line Due To Low Volatge At Dalan Betis (Near OG Road)

Project 4 - Extension Of 1 Phase Primary And Secondary Line Due To Low Volatge At Z-1 San Basilio Sta Rita (Nr Herminio Nacpil) W.O.# Sr-

2021-0029-Pri-Sec

Package 7 (2022-18)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) -  P 10,445,348.73 Vat Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of Project

Project 1 - Construction of Feeder 2 and 3 of Sta. Barbara Substation at Sta. Barbara, Bacolor (W.O.# CONST-09-21-085-PRI)

Project 2 - Construction of Feeder 4 of Sta. Barbara Substation at Sta. Barbara, Bacolor (W.O.# CONS-07-21-062-PRI)

Package 8 (2022-19)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 107,078,315.51 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Testing and Commissioning of Project

• Project 1 – Distribution Line Project “Uprating of 2.75km Three Phase Primary Line from 1/0 ACSR to 336.4 MCM ACSR from Pole No. 

S23091406 to S23103268 at Lourdes Lauc Pao to Prado SIongco, Lubao Pampanga Work Order No.: UPG-03-21-027-PRI” (with Project Cost of P 

4,638,625.67) (Project Completion - 70 Calendar Days)

• Project 2 - Sub-Transmission Line Project “Sub-transmission Line from Remedios Substation to NGCP Hermosa at Lubao, Pampanga to 

Hermosa, Bataan (Work Order No.: CONS-06-18-125-69kV)” (with Project Cost of P 102,439,689.84) (Project Completion - 448 Calendar Days)

Package 9 (2022-20)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 13,728,231.68 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of Project Overhead And Underground Distribution Line For Montala, Montala-Alviera, 

Hacienda Dolores, Porac, Pampanga

Project Completion - 98 Calendar Days



 
 

 

The Schedule of the Procurement Process are shown below. 

 

 
Pre-bid conference and opening of bids will be conducted via virtual conference. Bids shall be accompanied by a bid bond 
either in cash, Manager’s or Cashier’s check, Bank Draft / Guarantee or Irrevocable letter of credit issued by a universal or 
commercial bank, equivalent to two percent (2%) of the ABC. 
 
Bid documents may be obtained from the PBAC Secretariat with email address pbac@pelco2.com upon payment of the 
required fee. Contact numbers are (045) 900-0423 Local 122, 124, 129, 132, and 140. Only bidders who secured bid 
documents will be allowed to participate in the bidding. 
 
Awards shall be made to the technically responsive, most advantageous, and complying bidder submitting the lowest 
calculated bid per package. 
 
PELCO II MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY OF THE 
REQUIRED FORMALITY THEREIN AND ACCEPTS BIDS ONLY DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE 
COOPERATIVE.  

  
 
 
 

          MS. CONSOLACION C. MULI 
          PBAC Chairman 
 
 
 
          MR. AMADOR T.  GUEVARRA  
          General Manager 

Package 10 (2022-21)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 4,953,006.9 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Testing and Commissioning of Project Extension Of Primary Distribution Line At Fiesta Communities Phase 2 

(Ultimate Distribution Plan) Dau, Mabalacat, Pampanga

Project Completion - 105 Calendar Days

Package 11 (2022-22)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) -  P 10,132,068.74 Vat Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of Project Extension of Primary Distribution Line at Fiesta Communities Dapdap Phase 2 

(Ultimate Distribution Plan) Dapdap, Mabalacat, Pampanga (Work Number No. SU-05-22-096)

Project Completion 120 Calendar Days

Package 1 Package 2 Package 3 Package 4 Package 5 Package 6 Package 7 Package 8 Package 9 Package 10 Package 11

22,032,000.00 130,577,354.14 20,592,512.55 21,600,752.87 4,633,230.82 2,506,634.58 10,445,348.73 107,078,315.51 13,728,231.68 4,953,006.90 10,132,068.74

General Fund RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC

25,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

2022-12 2022-13 2022-14 2022-15 2022-16 2022-17 2022-18 2022-19 2022-20 2022-21 2022-22

May 27 - June 22, 2022

Date June 6, 2022 (Monday)

Time
09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

1:00PM-4:00PM (1300H-

1600H)

Date June 22, 2022 (Wednesday)

Time
08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-

1700H)

Date June 24, 2022 (Friday)

Time
09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM 

(1400H-1700H)

1:00PM-4:00PM (1300H-

1600H)

May 25 - June 20, 2022

June 3, 2022 (Friday)

June 20, 2022 (Monday)

08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H)

June 22, 2022 (Wednesday)June  16, 2022 (Thursday)

May 23, - June 17, 2022

June 1, 2022 (Wednesday)

June 17, 2022  (Friday)

08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H)

June 20, 2022 (Monday)

May 20 - June 14, 2022

May 30, 2022 (Monday)

08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H)

June 14, 2022  (Tuesday)

Pre-bid 

Conference

Bid Opening

Availability of Bid 

Documents

Bid 

Submission

Package No.

Bid Docs No.

ABC

Source of Fund

Bid Docs Fee (Non-

Refundable)

May 17  - June 6, 2022

May 25, 2022 (Wednesday)

June 8, 2022 (Wednesday)

June 6, 2022 (Monday)

08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H)

May 18 - June 8, 2022

May 27, 2022 (Friday)

June 8, 2022 (Wednesday)

08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H)

June 10, 2022 (Friday)


